

CFSC New York sponsors 2015 PFBL Scholarship Fund

New York, NY, October 19, 2015: Community Financial Service Centers (CFSC) of New York is a proud sponsor of the 2015 Pelham Fritz Basketball League (PFBL) Scholarship Fund, a spectacular social welfare initiative supporting the youth of Harlem, NY. PFBL is the premier pro basketball league in Harlem for adults ages 38 and up, and allows members to stay in the game while providing guidance and mentorship to local youth.

"This is an excellent program for the youth of Harlem," said CFSC of NY and NJ President Tom Musial. "PFBL helps keep kids off the streets by putting them in touch with educators, entrepreneurs, and various types of professionals they can learn from and look up to."

The PFBL mentoring program teaches basketball, sports leadership skills, and NBA regulations to kids, and gives them hands-on job experience. The organization offers 26 educational scholarships to college-bound seniors involved with the program. According to ThePFBL.org, more than \$34,500 in scholarship funds have been rewarded to New York City's high school graduates through the scholarship to date.

"Community Financial is honored to help these dedicated kids focus more on education and less on the associated costs," explained Musial. "Textbooks and school supplies are expensive, and a \$500 PFBL scholarship can be a great relief to a student on a budget."

For more information about the PFBL Scholarship Fund, visit <u>ThePFBL.org</u>. To find out about Community Financial Service Centers, go to <u>CFSC.com</u>.

About Community Financial Service Centers

CFSC is a third-generation, family owned check-cashing company with 200 locations nationwide. We are dedicated to serving our check-cashing customers in their own neighborhoods. With a friendly and dedicated staff, our goal is to provide all of your financial service needs in a clean and comfortable atmosphere. We understand the specific needs in our local communities, and deliver a customized range of products and services to help our customers better manage their money, finances, and daily lives.

© 2015 COMMUNITY FINANCIAL SERVICE CENTERS, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Media Contact:

Barb Wolf, Chief Operations Officer

CFSC: Community Financial

BWolf@CFSC.com

224-240-1097